
OPWC District 2 
Integrating Committee Support Staff 

Updated July 16th, 2020  
 
 
Conway, Joe 
City of Cincinnati, Senior Engineer  
Room 450, City Hall  
801 Plum Street - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Office: (513) 352-1949 
Email: joe.conway@cincinnati-oh.gov  
Appointing Authority:  City of Cincinnati 
 
 
Gadbury, Todd  
Hamilton County Engineer’s Office, Planning & Design Engineer  
223 West Galbraith Road - Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 
Office: (513) 946-445 
Email: todd.gadbury@hamilton-co.org   
Appointing Authority:  Hamilton County Engineer 
 
 
Gould, Mike  
Springfield Township, Public Works Director 
925 Compton Road - Springfield Township, Ohio 45231 
Office: (513) 522-4004   
Email: mgould@springfieldtwp.org  
Appointing Authority:  Hamilton County Township Association  
 
 
Jones, Dan 
Hamilton County Engineer’s Office, Construction Supervisor 
223 West Galbraith Road - Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 
Office: (513) 946-8429 
Email: dan.jones@hamilton-co.org   
Appointing Authority:  Hamilton County Engineer 
 
 
Kellums, Tracy  
Sycamore Township, Road Superintendent  
8540 Kenwood Road - Cincinnati, Ohio 45236 
Office: (513) 791-8447   
Email: tkellums@sycamoretownship.org  
Appointing Authority:  Hamilton County Township Association  
 
 
Klopfenstein, Cindy (Technical Assistant) 
City of Loveland, City Engineer  
120 West Loveland Avenue - Loveland, Ohio 45140 
Office: (513) 707-6114 
Email: cklopfenstein@lovelandoh.gov   
Appointing Authority:  Hamilton County Municipal League 
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Lecrone, Brandon 
City of Cincinnati, Supervising Structural Engineer  
Room 450, City Hall  
801 Plum Street - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Office: (513) 352-6160 
Email: brandon.lecrone@cincinnati-oh.gov  
Appointing Authority:  City of Cincinnati 
 
 
Long, Greg (Technical Assistant) 
City of Cincinnati, Principal Engineer  
Room 450, City Hall  
801 Plum Street - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Office: (513) 352-5289 
Email: greg.long@cincinnati-oh.gov  
Appointing Authority:  City of Cincinnati 
 
 
Newby, Jeff  
Hamilton County Engineer’s Office, Traffic Engineer 
223 W. Galbraith Road - Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 
Office (513) 946-8421 
Email: jeff.newby@hamiltion-co.org  
Appointing Authority:  Hamilton County Engineer 
 
 
Williams, Bryan  
City of Cincinnati, Senior Engineer  
Room 450, City Hall  
801 Plum Street - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Office: (513) 352-4506 
Email: bryan.williams@cincinnati-oh.gov  
Appointing Authority:  City of Cincinnati 
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